RESOLUTION #23-56 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING \$1200 IN TOTALS DONATIONS TO HOLD FREE SPLASH PARK DAYS

WHEREAS, Damien Toven Associations donated \$300 to offer a free day at the Splash Park on July 22nd, 2023

- WHEREAS, Princeton Hockey Association donated \$200 to offer a free day at the Splash Park on August 2nd, 2023
- WHEREAS, Fairview Health donated \$200 to offer a free day at the Splash Park on July 4th, 2023
- WHEREAS, Princeton Lion's donated \$200 to offer a free day at the Splash Park on August 4, 2023
- WHEREAS, Lakes and Pines donated \$200 to offer a free day at the Splash Park, on August 24th, 2023
- WHEREAS, Knafla Chiropractic donated \$300 to offer a free day at the Splash Park on August 25th, 2023
- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Princeton agrees that said contributions would be of benefit to the citizens of Princeton,
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton, Minnesota hereby acknowledges and agrees to accept said donations the above businesses who have donated on behalf of the citizens of Princeton.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Princeton designates said donations to be used for the for a free Splash Park Days as requested.

ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 2023

ATTEST:

Thom Walker, Mayor

Shawna Jenkins Tadych City Clerk